

Control Number: 44268



Item Number: 6

Addendum StartPage: 0

House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83rd Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective September 1, 2014

PLEASE LIST ADDITIONAL PARTIES AND/OR REPRESENTATIVES ON EXTRA FORM PROVIDED.

OR

END TO:

STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ATTN.: Deputy Clerk William P. Clements Building 300 West 15th Street, Sulte 504 Austin, Texas 78701

Post Office Box 13025 Austin, Texas 78711-3025 Docket Phone No. (512) 475-3445 Fax No. (512) 475-4994

*PLEASE FORWARD A COPY OF THE APPLICATION, APPEAL, OR COMPLAINT WITH THIS REQUEST FORM, AS WELL AS ANY OTHER PLEASE FORWARD A COPY OF THE NOT FILED IN THE CASE TO DATE IF REQUESTING ASSIGNMENT OF ALJ OF ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR). A COPY OF THE NOT PROCEEDING MUST BE FORWARDED TO SOAH AT THE SAME TIME IT IS MAILED TO THE PARTIES.

OCC FAXED TO SOAH ON SEPTEMBER 12, 2007

DB/12/2007 14:51 FAX SUAH DUCKEIING MAJOUT

TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO
RECIPIENT ADDRESS

3992 92393311

DESTINATION ID ST. TIME

09/12 14:50

TIME USE
PAGES SENT

00'18 2 0K

RESULT

STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 300 WEST 15TH STREET, STE. 502 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 (512) 475-4993 FAX (512) 475-4994 DOCKET (512) 475-3445

CONFIRMATION OF REQUEST TO DOCKET CASE

TO:

EMILY REYNA

VIA FACSIMILE 239-3311

TX COMM ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

FROM:

NATALIE HOWARD DEPUTY CLERK

DATE:

September 12, 2007

RE:

SETTINGS OF HEARING(S)

At your request, the following hearing(s) have been set:

Docket <u>Number</u>	<u>Case</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Hearing <u>Location</u>
582-08-0128 2007-1208-UCR	Tim Bennett Engineering	10/23/07	10:00 am	WPC Bldg. 300 West 15 th St. 4 th Floor Street Austin, TX 78701
582-08-0129 2007-1270-UCR	MB Wastewater Services	10/30/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0130 2007-1185-UCR	Southern Utilities Co	11/07/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0131 2007-1296-UCR	RCH Water Supply	11/07/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0132	City of Orange	11/13/07	10:00 am	same as ahove

STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 300 WEST 15TH STREET, STE. 502 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 (512) 475-4993 FAX (512) 475-4994 DOCKET (512) 475-3445

CONFIRMATION OF REQUEST TO DOCKET CASE

TO:

EMILY REYNA

VIA FACSIMILE 239-3311

TX COMM ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

FROM:

NATALIE HOWARD

DEPUTY CLERK

DATE:

September 12, 2007

RE:

SETTINGS OF HEARING(S)

At your request, the following hearing(s) have been set:

Docket <u>Number</u>	Case	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Hearing <u>Location</u>
582-08-0128 2007-1208-UCR	Tim Bennett Engineering	10/23/07	10:00 am	WPC Bldg. 300 West 15 th St. 4 th Floor Street Austin, TX 78701
582-08-0129 2007-1270-UCR	MB Wastewater Services	10/30/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0130 2007-1185-UCR	Southern Utilities Co	11/07/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0131 2007-1296-UCR	RCH Water Supply	11/07/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0132 2007-0358-UCR	City of Orange	11/13/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0133 2007-1289-UCR	Bandera River Ranch	11/14/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0134 2007-1288-UCR	T. Johnson Industries	12/04/07	10:00 am	same as above
582-08-0135 2007-1346-UCR	Menlow Water Supply Corp	12/11/07	10:00 am	same as above



STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS PUBLIC HEARING REGISTRATION



ALL PERSONS IN ATTENDANCE ARE REQUESTED TO COMPLETE PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

PLEASE PRINT CLEARET
Name: Brian MacLeod Date: 11/13/07
Occupation: Stat Attorney
Mailing Address: Street or P.O. Box
City State Zip
Daytime Phone: (5/2) 239-0750 Fax #: (5/2) 239-0606 E-Mail address (if available): b macleod@ tceq.state.tx.us Representing: Self **Other (specify): ED of TCEQ
Title of matter being considered: (+y o) Orange SOAH Docket No. (if known): 582-08-0132
Your position regarding the matter being considered: □In Favor □Opposed □Undecided □Observer



STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS PUBLIC HEARING REGISTRATION



ALL PERSONS IN ATTENDANCE ARE REQUESTED TO COMPLETE PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Date:	
Name: JDHW CASH SMMT	
City Amonata ()RANIGE IX.	_
Occupation: Other Property Box 1800 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900	
Mailing Address: 60x 1005 Street or P.O. Box	
DRANGE X. 11680 City State Zip	
Daytime Phone: (404) 986, MM 66 Fax #: (404) - 886-774	D
E-Mail address (if available): Torn Cron 3000 Colors 1. No	7
Dt 1/kAn/at -	
Representing:	
Title of matter being considered: The DRANGE APPL TO DECE	TRACY
SOAH Docket No. (if known): 582-08-0132	
Your position regarding the matter being considered: □In Favor □Opposed □Undecided □Obs	erver



	A LE	344	. Arra C	ALTERNATION OF				A STATE OF	136	ingle of	77.34		4 , 1		* * :		1	F		
									47.0			8 7 8 38	1	2 THE R. L.	2.0					
				4.1	and the	*	17:			* 1	1 A W				*.		14.0	6.		
			100		- 10 M										A Section	1				
1	Acres 1		4	.	ALC: U		1		1	+ ,						17.0			in s	2
W.	$J_{\rm SD}$	7							e.					477			14	44		b
	. 46	7 F 1	17		de le be		197 W.P.		in the	Laki		7 13			18 A		4		4	Ŷ,
10.5					7.0				P. 46	W.		2400	1.4		No.			20		3
40.00			TILL OF S		3 3000	3425			20 C		200		2 Table 1			建 高限 经	A COLD LIGHT	A	66 A 30 A 100	80

Se aparticular				
Applications and the second				
Character State of Control of Con				
		Company of the Compan	ara.	
	17.2	Maria Salata Salata Salata		

* *		S 44.74.8		10.0			4							
	9.0	A COMP.						100						44
	ونكا				and the second	,		The second	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ale ale		100	
			4.5	X	100							1 m		
	4.	. 1			100			200			Nutral Control	18 A	r Warra	100
									1		1		2 - 1644	44
		11.			A CONTRACTOR					10 A		200		



A STATE OF THE STA



		Date	Jester: L	
Georgenica Alegania				
Mailing-Address 1573 Succession		7X	75/1/	
Dayume Phone: (SZ.), M.S. B-Mail sidress (SZ-synthor).	1885°	Zoni#()_	-	
P-Mail sidross (See 1997) Representing: Self Britished				
Title of mount listing forms.		1944 - 4 194		
Your position regulding the sales.				Događe





				Ligit	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name:	A Signing	en (
Company —					
				**************************************	<u>•</u> 4
Dayinic Bloo	erson plant	uare.	jacik(str)		*
2-Maileddica	o ga pezdania de la	ting 1			
	a de la companya de				
		100	منو		e stanție





enie <u>Eci</u> e	: Selection	Control of the contro	THE PERSON NAMED IN	
		er i de la companya		100
Madig Address	i de la companya de	e est	142-3	
				13 .
	and report of			
Databilities	(L)_222	2.2		
Representative (SE)			-1,17	
CALLA, of section being		<u>Oranga</u>		17 T
SOAL DANKEN I				
		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	And the second second	
Your purples of				

ì	1.6	1	190	100	100			1	
è	1400	4		- 1914	14.0	10	1	100	
1		Harris II	10						114
3		1		1.0	18.05				
ģ	4						100		
3	the .	7		- 4					
				* 4		* *			
		3		1.					1
	*	A 1966	·						

		West of the second	
1.00	in the second		
	7 70		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Garneston -			

	4.7	30 100		200		100	100	争政制的	$M = 2\Delta M \Delta M$					AND THE OWNER	200		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Mary France	A 100	1 3 3 6		1.0	70.54
	STORE.			· 公司的第	400	W 6 10 1 1	1900 to 18			如 "	建 位。				100	Description of the	2.75	13.75		17.5	200			PROOF
150				300				200		1.00	Section			1 2 47	300	A Comment			W. Tar	***	5 0 2 2		100	
$m_{\tilde{p}}$	200	1997	30.00					40.00		100	× 6	100	1				100	A 1-20				3.5		
5 . 3	14.	4 10 10			100	20.0		- 20 To	Contract of	100					7 to 1	7 7 20 2145	16 3 TANK	edecar, Perses	and the second second	Carried Age	Links Jetic	Samuel State and	special supplies	Mark 4
25			6	536 Z M			the site of		A CERRANIES					1000	TO STATE OF THE				Sec. 25.			100		42.
200	36 100	4.0		- Control of the	and the state of	Side of Section	安全 激光微		A Sugar	100			100	~ 1.754	C. Jackson			A STATE OF THE STA	医线性温度		\$10,000			400
430	Sec.	2.3							A section		⊕ Ø :		1 C. 18			1		A SERVICE	A STATE OF	10 to	กลี สารีสมิติ	100		BEAUCO.
4134.8	1000	4.76的		1	新 分散 新	100		100							State and		100	40.00	最多的	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				200
68 A.M.	1.5	200	a rough	10000	100	2.0	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ACHO STATE	200	26.431.1357			100	20 W	1990 1 1990 500	医腹膜炎 医皮肤	Section 2014	A 17 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	7 Jan 2 36.	ALCOHOLD SECTION	E00074074	200	ALC: UNK	SECOND:

THE STATE OF	

	A			7					2.50	a company				Bridge W.	不疑 (A CONTRACT		6.85
			i was a second	74					· 100 / 100	T. S		and the second	entage for his cum.	nation is interested	1000 as 1443	100	为公司在1988	发生性	1
	100	and a second	100	CALLED !		ALL THE	Elita I sale	1		100	40.001	100						V. 9.76	
	7	Meille T														5.4 E			8 3.4
100		ac and the	· A STATE		A MARKET		7											ACT AND	4
4	An . 365	<u> </u>	110							, x			2007			3/12	A Property		
649	-	100				37			100			Sec. of the second	A	100		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	en meeting meeting		Make
22 m 1917		The second second	61363600000	7.5	1 1 1 1 1 1	A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		From Allen S.	400			Compression for the state of the	Mary 2.37 different	art. 1916 强权360 266	Children of the Control		100		CAR .

3.775		666 (488)	market 1 (1994)	A CHARLES TO THE	Sant Time In the Sant In the S	A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	THE RESERVE	200					A STATE OF THE STA	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF		1
C. 7	4.1	1	3. 少糖 及 L 是 16	19 March 19 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	推 医生态	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	No. of the last of			106, 85	建设设置					
	A 3. 3.44									4.0						50.00
20:50	1.40	5 25			NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.			15 St. St. St.		C - 697 - 88	San Market Control		Contract of the Contract of th	THE RESERVE OF	CONTRACTOR OF THE	St. of the second and
20 30	13.50	200	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	100		2000年1000年11日本大	200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	在一个人的	THE PART OF THE PA	100	100
	3.2	A	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A Section of the second		The second second	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	0.50								
12.00	400.00	100	Section in the section	# 100 Carlot Car		18 miles 1970						\$ 700 BORDER 1 4 X 3	10 mm 20 mm	was street, was to take	ni musikas liinkilais	
MY E		6" E 3 B	· 马里尔丁鱼丁多用的 藥	Section 1985		20, 2, 5, 226	C. Garly Sadety (1995)	PH .		Section Section 18	a. Track Service U.S.	网络自然发育 计数据模式			建 基本	
246 17	57 1 3 1		account of the second	PERSONAL MERSON AS	Market Market Comment	THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Control of the Contro	386 A	6.29		经国际公司 和第二十四条	The state of the s			The second secon	3 Table 9 Table 9

	The second	The Section	100					41				14.		
		a de la companya de		85.67		4.16			Tiger.			file and si	1.114.00	
						-				4 300				
							1.3		1 1 1 1 1 1					
			a de la compansión de l	7.3835.4	A.4			a contract	60 Te 1	11/4		in the state		
			7.77				10/		Here is		-6-4 Dell			
		A Comment	7 A/E		1 4 4 4					Michigan J				
4-5 - TE 13-16		100	TARREST OF THE SERVICE	CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	A C 14 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C	AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	NAT 240 ST TO STORY 250 C	A STATE OF STREET	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	and the second second reserved	Land and the Section 1869	OF SEC.	

22	302.2	WS.	33.	30.32	100	AYI.	120	200	5.2	22.2	13130	200	423	<i>3</i> 33	SERV	200	紅色	8.72	Mar.	የየ ልዩ	2.2	No.	100	M TI	esa e	37.75	SEE.	-86	133.	San		48	Xv A	623	Ю
GΘ.	77.5	77 X	2.00	PT 1	46.7	24.7	ar e	we.	8336	t thick	المترية	are.		ON I	- 82	SC 18	2.52	0.77	alle.	323	HΥ	23/04	986	OL:	65.23	0.00	ĸĸ.	-	3190	35×3	77.76	att.	1.00		m
80	LX9	P-3	3. OK	76.	255	100		uotu.	634	W.	9: US	200		22.7	26.00	war.	12.4	943	er o	a T	حراون	1849	SIA-2	X4.1	ar.	2012	×80	200	P100	742	233	25.		200	3%
365	32.0	200	MASS.	30.60			5.8	227	Pol	420	- 13	100		a.,	200	ā.ta	200	4656	95 C	2011	as ci	era.	252	М.	203	295	22	337	100	ж.	Maria.	. 126	æ	2.42	æ
77	30/C	Pate.	N	44.3	Sec. 14	2.2%	ຂົນຊາ	100	2.32	4600	.3739	100	11.4	338	5851	9.33	100	1400	BUR.	ena.	<i>3</i> 7	E T	a_{i}	70	Mar.	638	33.28	- 11	200.03	SEC.	2.0	ia ka	ere.	57 A4	ЯH
4	25687	2.5	R 2	CE 3	N. H.	25	Litte	artic	140	100	484	数学者	6/6-	ne.	7 TH	re c	25.77	SEX.	Mary 1	SU. N	-22	2.7	200	ur.	p_M	PBE	- 15	200	KI ta	œ:	30.5	.Ni	3363	25.0	æ
117	14.5	92 IS	4.4	2835	12.0	AUG.	1.15	129	277		180 P		2.5	4.5	6.752	2.00	5-3	SV 5.5	an A	200	200	erte:	55.3	100.0	200	1.50	en v	38.8		200	HILL I	H	16072	A 100	23
m	150		0.35	N4.7	*366	報告	: 70	0.0	Ŀч	Ab Al	#155			100	3.0	82	an i	No.	A168	43.E	127 2	WΞ	22.2	38	100		256				200	200		200	a,
830	4.4	100	0.25	an its	1000	200	2.00			- 47										200	200	200	314	0.00			3370		_			200	-000		ж
M	A S		- 233	10 m	35.5	27.	YEE	35	an.									3.3	3869		200		166	72	ź.	()	300	5 47			do to	æ	5-ED	100 3	и





			<u> </u>	7:
	· • •			
Namo:	<u>e, blackbu</u>			
Oecupation . Ca	ani (ka As iat)	L Carry Kenne		
Mailing Nildran				
		- 1 TA	··· FATA	
				
Degune Thoms:(Section 1	<u>**/*</u> (***)	The second	
T. Mail address(t)				
		efile. 1		
Trans of Suitted books	(Lat.)	<u>aigheast</u>	Care Con	
BDAII Desients (4				
Your position regardle		Šajas (sastanis (*		DONES OF
			4.00	
71 (1)				

Search the TCEQ Chief Clerk's Database - Texas Commission on Environment... Page 1 of 2





SITE SEARCH:

please enter search phrase

SUBJECT INDEX

> Air > Water >

> Search TCEQ Data

> Agency Organization Mag

TCEQ Home

BACK TO: Search TCEQ Data

>> Questions or C opa@tceq.stat

RELATED LIN

Central Regi

Executive Director's Ac

Commission **Agendas**

Public Meeti and Hearing Permit Case Calendar

State Office Administrati Hearings Exi

TCEQ Chief **Database**

Public Notice Description Results

NOTICE OF HEARING CITY OF ORANGE SOAH Docket No. 582-08-0132 TCEQ Docket No. 2007-0358-**UCR**

APPLICATION. City of Orange, P.O. Box 520, Orange, Texas 77631, has applied with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to decertify portions of water Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 11157 from Aqua Utilities, Inc. dba Aqua Texas, Inc., CCN No. 11642 from North Orange Water & Sewer, LLC dba Country Squire Water and Sewer, CCN No. 12400 from G. Kelly Brewer, and to amend CCN. No. 11398 in Orange County, Texas (Application No. 35496-C).

City of Orange has also applied with TCEQ to decertify portions of sewer CCN No. 20453 from Aqua Utilities, Inc. dba Aqua Texas, Inc., CCN No. 20564 from North Orange Water & Sewer, LLC dba Country Squire Water and Sewer, and to amend CCN No. 20535 in Orange County, Texas (Application No. 35497-C).

CONTESTED CASE HEARING. The State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) will conduct a preliminary hearing on this application at:

10:00 a.m. - November 13, 2007 William P. Clements Building 300 West 15th Street, 4th Floor Austin, Texas 78701 The purpose of a preliminary hearing is to establish jurisdiction, name the parties, establish a procedural schedule for the remainder of the proceeding, allow an opportunity for settlement discussions, and to address other matters as determined by the judge. The evidentiary hearing phase of the proceeding will be similar to a civil trial in state district court. The hearing will be conducted in accordance with Chapter 2001, Texas Government Code; Chapter 13, Texas Water Code; TCEQ rules, including 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) Chapter 291; and the procedural rules of the TCEQ and SOAH, including 30 TAC Chapter 80 and 1 TAC Chapter 155. To participate in the evidentiary hearing as a party, you must attend the preliminary hearing and show you would be affected by the petition in a way not common to members of the general public.

INFORMATION. For information concerning the hearing process, please contact the TCEQ Office of the Public Interest Counsel (MC 103), P.O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087, telephone 512-239-6363. For additional information, contact the TCEQ Water Supply Division, Utilities & Districts Section (MC 153), P.O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087, telephone 512-239-4691. General information regarding the TCEQ can be found at our web site at www.TCEQ.state.tx.us.

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this hearing and who need special accommodations at the hearing should call the SOAH Docketing Department at 512- 475-3445, at least one week prior to the

Issued: September 20, 2007 LaDonna Castañuela, Chief Clerk Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

атительного выше внастнатильного авторичествення вознастного под вышет вышетностностностностностностнастнастнаст com a contracta da tala acom como acom a com a coma com a com a como acom a como acomo acomo a com a contracta

Web Policies | Disclaimer | Site Help

Rules, Policy & Legislation | Permits, Licenses & Registrations | Compliance, Enforcement & Cleanups Drinking Water & Water Availability | Reporting | Environmental Quality | Assistance, Education & Participation Pollution Prevention & Recycling | Contracts, Funding & Fees